

---

**HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Appropriations to Original House Bill No. 677 by Representative Fannin

---

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 2, between lines 20 and 21, insert the following:

3 **"01-100 EXECUTIVE OFFICE**

4 Payable out of the State General Fund by  
 5 Interagency Transfers to Administrative Program  
 6 for the Governor's Office of Disability Affairs  
 7 for a contract with Louisiana Guardianship Services \$ 50,318

8 Payable out of the State General Fund by  
 9 Interagency Transfers to the Administrative  
 10 Program for the Louisiana Drug Policy Board for  
 11 travel costs associated with the implementation of  
 12 the Strategic Prevention Enhancement Grant and the  
 13 State Epidimiological Outcomes Workgroups Project \$ 4,000"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 2

15 On page 2, between lines 33 and 34, insert the following:

16 "Payable out of the State General Fund by Fees  
 17 and Self-generated Revenues to the Administrative  
 18 Program to receive reimbursement for services provided  
 19 to New York, New Jersey, Connecticut, and  
 20 Pennsylvania in response to Hurricane Sandy under  
 21 the Emergency Management Assistance Compact (EMAC) \$ 1,031,958"

22 AMENDMENT NO. 3

23 On page 3, line 4, after "Fund" and before "for" insert "to the Administrative Program"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 4

25 On page 3, line 7, after "Fund" and before "for" insert "to the Administrative Program"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 5

27 On page 4, line 3, change "Administration" to "Incarceration"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 6

29 On page 4, line 9, change "Administration" to "Incarceration"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 7

31 On page 4, line 15, change "Administration" to "Incarceration"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 8

33 On page 4, line 24, change "Administration" to "Incarceration"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 9

2 On page 4, line 29, change "Administration" to "Incarceration"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 10

4 On page 4, line 38, change "Administration" to "Incarceration"

5 AMENDMENT NO. 11

6 On page 5, line 2, change "Administration" to "Incarceration"

7 AMENDMENT NO. 12

8 On page 5, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

|    |   |              |
|----|---|--------------|
| 9  | "Payable out of the State General Fund by           |              |
| 10 | Interagency Transfers to the Field Services Program |              |
| 11 | for Child Welfare administrative activities         | \$ 1,923,991 |

12 The commissioner of administration is hereby authorized and directed to adjust the means  
13 of finance for the Field Services Program as contained in Act No. 13 of the 2012 Regular  
14 Session by reducing the appropriation out of Federal Funds by (\$1,923,991)."

15 AMENDMENT NO. 13

16 On page 6, between lines 1 and 2, insert the following:

17 **"19-655 LOUISIANA SPECIAL EDUCATION CENTER**

|    |   |            |
|----|---|------------|
| 18 | Payable out of the State General Fund by            |            |
| 19 | Interagency Transfers to the LSEC Education Program |            |
| 20 | to receive additional funds from the federal        |            |
| 21 | Assistive Technology Grant to purchase equipment    |            |
| 22 | and supplies for the training of local special      |            |
| 23 | education teachers                                  | \$ 116,000 |

|    |  |               |
|----|--|---------------|
| 24 | Payable out of the State General Fund by                       |               |
| 25 | Interagency Transfers to the LSEC Education Program            |               |
| 26 | for the demolition and construction of a residential building, |               |
| 27 | replacement of the Transition Education Center, and            |               |
| 28 | a vehicular cover and storage unit                             | \$ 1,847,724" |

29 AMENDMENT NO. 14

30 On page 7, at the beginning of line 34, change "Section 3." to "Section 3.A."

31 AMENDMENT NO. 15

32 On page 8, between lines 2 and 3, insert the following:

33 "B. Section 8 of Act No. 23 of the 2012 Regular Session of the Legislature is hereby  
34 amended and reenacted to read as follows:

35 On page 174, line 23, delete "Contracts" and insert the following:

36 "The Louisiana Stadium and Exposition District may apply up to \$10,000,000 of  
37 these appropriations to reimburse the New Orleans Hornets NBA, LLC for costs  
38 incurred in constructing a new training facility as a private work as contemplated by

1 the Amended and Restated Arena Use Agreement dated July 1, 2012; but, otherwise,  
2 contracts""